TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Rev.3.1 mrcy.com
AM3152 is a miniature digitally tunable bandpass filter bank covering the
0.4 to 8 GHz frequency range. The device exhibits 3 filter bands each with 256
discrete tune states and a low-loss filter bypass path contained in a 6mm QFN
package. AM3152 is an excellent front-end for a receiver providing both low
insertion loss and valuable flexibility for tuning center frequency and
bandwidth. Its small size, weight, and power consumption make it an

50 ohms
C3
1718
L9
2324
L10
30
Recommended Component List (or Equivalent)
Notes:
1. VDD and Control Lines filtered internally providing high frequency isolation.
2. DC blocking capacitors should be high performance, low-loss, broadband capacitors for optimum performance.
3. L4 may be replaced with the same 6.6 nH inductor as L9 to reduce BOM complexity/unique parts.
Part Value Part Number Manufacturer
C0 – C3 0.1 uF 0201BB104KW160 Passive Plus
L1 2.0 nH 0402DC-2N0XJRU Coilcraft
L2 2.8 nH 0402DC-2N8XJRU Coilcraft
L3, L5 5.1 nH 0402DC-5N1XGRU Coilcraft
L4 6.7 nH 0402DC-6N7XGRU Coilcraft
L6, L8 12 nH 0402DC-12NXGRU Coilcraft
L7 20 nH 0402DC-20NXGRU Coilcraft
L9 6.6 nH 0402DC-6N6XGRU Coilcraft
L10 4.7 nH 0402DC-4N7XGRU Coilcraft
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
AM3152 – Filter Bank